City of Newton, Massachusetts Purchasing Department Comparison of Bids

INVITATION FOR BID #21-44 TREE & WOODY DEBRIS MANAGEMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL

Bid Opening Time: 11:00 A.M, April 1, 2021

Parks & Rec

BIDDERS		Northern Tree		
<u>ITEM</u>	Qty	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
Aerial Bucket Truck Crew - Standard Rate	320	\$260.00	\$83,200.00	
2. Aerial Bucket Truck Crew - Overtime Rate	40	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	
3. Aerial Bucket Truck with Elevator Crew Standard Rate	700	\$275.00	\$192,500.00	
4. Aerial Bucket Truck with Elevator Crew Overtime Rate	40	\$340.00	\$13,600.00	
5. Log Loader Crew Standard Rate	700	\$225.00	\$157,500.00	
5. Log Loader Crew Overtime Rate	100	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	
7. Chip Truck Crew - Standard Rate	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	
3. Chip Truck Crew - Overtime Rate	1	\$240.00	\$240.00	
9. Dump Truck Crew Standard Rate	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	
10. Dump Truck Crew Overtime Rate	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	
11. Stump Removal Crew Standard Rate	160	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	
12. Stump Removal Crew Overtime Rate	1	\$270.00	\$270.00	
13. Crane Crew Standard Rate	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	
14. Crane Crew Overtime Rate	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	
5. Skid Steer Loader Crew Standard Rate	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	
16. Skid Steer Loader Crew Overtime Rate	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	
17. Supplemental Crew Member Standard Rate	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	
18. Supplemental Crew Member Overtime Rate	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	
19. Emergency Response Assistant Standard Rate	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	
20. Emergency Response Assistant Overtime Rate	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	
21. Tub/Horizontal Grinder Daily Rate	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
22. Tub/Horizontal Grinder set up and breakdown	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
23. Woodchip hauling and disposal per Cubic Yard	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	
24. Woody debris hauling and disposal per Cubic Yard	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
25. Woody debris hauling and disposal per Ton	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	
26. Woody debris dumping and disposal per Cubic Yard	8000	\$15.00	\$120,000.00	
27. Stump grindings disposal per Cubic Yard	800	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	
28. Equipment Repair Services per Hour	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	
29. Forestry Style Aerial Bucket Truck Rental per Week	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
30. Forestry Style Aerial Bucket Truck Rental per Month	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
31. Log Truck Rental per Week	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
32. Log Truck Rental per Month	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	
GRAND TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL		\$692,145.00	

Chief Procurement Officer Date

Vendor#

Department Head Date Mayor or her designee Date